—2WU

The communications union

No. 016/26

14t January 2026

TO: ALL BRANCHES

Dear Colleagues,

CWU NATIONAL WELFARE FUND 2025

Please find below the branch breakdown of CWU National Welfare Fund donations that were made

in 2025.

Branch

Eastern No.3

Plymouth and East Cornwall
Lancs and Cumbria
Southdowns, Weald and Rother
East London Postal

South Yorkshire

Northern Ireland Telecoms
Eastern No.5

Highland Amal

Highland Amal

Northern Ireland Postal
North West No.1

Highland Amal

South Central Postal

North West No.1

Newcastle Amal

Eastern No.5

Eastern No.6

Glasgow and District Amal
Edinburgh, Dundee and Borders
Highland Amal

Reason

Domestic
Iliness
Domestic
Bereavement
Bereavement
Illness
Domestic
Illness
Illness
Iliness
Illness
Hardship
Illness
Domestic
Illness
Bereavement
Bereavement
Illness
Illness
Hardship
Domestic/Iliness

LETTER TO BRANCHES

n The Communications Union X @CWUNews

#TheCWU CWU.ORG

Amount

£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£500.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£800.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
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Manchester Combined Hardship £1,000.00

Northern Ireland Postal Hardship £1,000.00
Essex and Central Counties Iliness £1,000.00
South Midlands Postal Bereavement £1,000.00
Kent Invicta Hardship £1,000.00

TOTAL £25,300.00

Any enquires regarding this LTB should be addressed to the Finance Manager, Nabih Fonkwe on
telephone number 020 8971 7389 or email address nfonkwe@cwu.org

Yours sincerely,

Nabih Fonkwe
Finance Manager
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